

SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE

Stonehousepet (po), Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524002. Ph No: 0861-2318300 | Fax: 0861-2318300. e-mail: sreenarayana.nursing12@gmail.com | principal.snnc@narayananursingcpllege.com Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com Recognized by Indian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2006 INC dated: 29.09.2006 and

A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council, letter No. APNMC/CON/5212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006 Affiliated to Dr. Y.S.R. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.

POLICY ON EXTENSION AND OUTREACH **ACTIVITIES**

Policy Date

:19.06.2024

Policy No.

:26

Issue No.

:2

Next revision : 19.06.2027

Principal SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, **NELLORE-524 002**



SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE

Stonehousepet (po), Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524002.

Ph No: 0861-2318300 | Fax: 0861-2318300.

e-mail: sreenarayana.nursing12@gmail.com | principal.snnc@narayananursingcpllege.com

Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com

Recognized by Indian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2006 INC dated : 29.09.2006 and A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council, letter No. APNMC/CON/5212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006 Affiliated to Dr. Y.S.R. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.

POLICY ON EXTENSION AND OUTREACH ACTIVITIES

Objective

The Policy on Extension and Outreach Activities at Sree Narayana Nursing College aims to promote community engagement, social responsibility, and practical learning experiences for students. This policy encourages collaboration between the college and the community to address health and social issues while enhancing the educational experience.

Scope

This policy applies to all faculty, staff, and students involved in extension and outreach activities organized by Sree Narayana Nursing College.

Policy Guidelines

1. Purpose of Outreach Activities:

- o To enhance students' understanding of real-world health challenges.
- o To provide healthcare services and education to underserved populations.
- o To foster partnerships with local communities, organizations, and stakeholders.

2. Types of Activities:

- Health camps, awareness programs, and workshops on various health topics.
- o Community service initiatives focused on improving health and well-being.
- Collaborations with NGOs, government bodies, and other institutions for outreach projects.

3. Planning and Coordination:

- Extension and outreach activities must be planned and coordinated by designated faculty members or a committee.
- o Proposals for outreach activities should be submitted for approval to ensure alignment with the college's mission and community needs.

Principal
SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE
Chinthareddypalem,
NELLORE-524 002

4. Student Participation:

- All students are encouraged to participate in outreach activities as part of their academic and professional development.
- Participation in outreach programs may be integrated into course requirements or extracurricular activities.

5. Training and Preparation:

- Training sessions will be organized for students and faculty involved in outreach activities to equip them with the necessary skills and knowledge.
- Preparation should include familiarization with community needs, ethical considerations,
 and effective communication strategies.

6. Documentation and Reporting:

- Records of outreach activities, including participation, outcomes, and feedback, must be maintained.
- A summary report of each outreach activity should be submitted to the college administration for review and evaluation.

7. Evaluation and Feedback:

- The effectiveness of outreach activities will be evaluated based on participant feedback,
 community impact, and alignment with educational objectives.
- o Continuous improvement strategies will be implemented based on evaluation results.

8. Funding and Resources:

- The college will seek funding and resources to support outreach activities through grants,
 sponsorships, or partnerships.
- Budget proposals for outreach initiatives should be submitted for approval before implementation.

B. Calpere VERIFIED BY

APPROVIED By all
SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE
Chinthareddypalem,
NELLORE-524 002

Principal
SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE
Chinthareddypalem,
NELLORE-524 002